III. Total shares 810,900,000 100.00 – – – – – 810,900,000 100.00

On 24 April 2009, among the shares of GPC held by the controlling shareholder of the Company,

namely Guangzhou Pharmaceutical Holdings Limited (“GPHL”), 342,201,509 shares with selling

restrictions became tradable shares. In addition, 36,834,200 shares, 1,357,800 shares and

7,120,000 shares of GPC held respectively by Guangzhou Beicheng Rural Credit Cooperative

(“Beicheng Cooperative”), Guangzhou Baiyun Rural Credit Cooperative (“Baiyun Cooperative”),

Guangzhou Huangshi Rural Credit Cooperative (“Huangshi Cooperative”), which were shares

with selling restrictions, became tradable shares on the same day. Since then, the shares of the

Company have been fully circulated.

Changes in Share Capital and Shareholders

Guangzhou Pharmaceutical Company Limited • Annual Report 2009 13

I. CHANGES IN SHARE CAPITAL (Continued)

2. Changes of shares with selling restrictions

 Number of shares   Number of shares

 with selling Number of shares   with selling

 restrictions before with selling restrictions after

 change restrictions change  Reasons of Date of

Shareholders (share) (share) (share) change change

GPHL 342,201,509 (342,201,509) 0 Listing and trading of shares 24 April 2009

   with selling restrictions

Beicheng Cooperative 36,834,200 (36,834,200) 0 Listing and trading of shares 24 April 2009

   with selling restrictions

Baiyun Cooperative 1,357,800 (1,357,800) 0 Listing and trading of shares 24 April 2009

   with selling restrictions

Huangshi Cooperative 7,120,000 (7,120,000) 0 Listing and trade of shares 24 April 2009

   with selling restrictions

Total 387,513,509 (387,513,509) 0 – –

3. Securities issuance in the past three years

The Company had not issued or listed any securities in the past three years.

4. Internal staff shares

The Company does not have any internal staff shares.

Changes in Share Capital and Shareholders

Guangzhou Pharmaceutical Company Limited • Annual Report 200914

II. INFORMATION ON SHAREHOLDERS

1. Number of shareholders as at the end of the Reporting Period

As at 31 December 2009, there were 63,318 shareholders in total, out of which 63,284 were

holders of domestically listed Reminbi-denominated ordinary shares (A shares) and 34 were

holders of overseas listed foreign capital shares (H shares).